Virtual Office Hours and Staff Contact Information
March 30, 2020- April 15, 2020** (April 15, 2020 could be extended)
Monday Through Friday Only

Virtual Learning Office Hour Information
Virtual Office Hours starts on March 30" and will continue until at least April 15™;
Monday through Friday.
Each grade level, as well as Special Teachers will maintain scheduled office hours
to facilitate the virtual learning process and student interaction.
Classes will vary in type of instruction and assignments. Contact your child’s
teacher during office hours to ensure you are aware of all instructions related to
class activities.
Monitor Canvas for course progress.

The 3" quarter has been extended until April 1%, The 4" quarter will start on April
6™

Students should log into and check Canvas daily for assignments and lessons for
their classes.

In the event of a live lesson session, teachers will directly communicate that
information to their individual students.

Grade 3 Hour Window for Virtual Learning
Office Hours
VPK 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Kindergarten - 2" grade

9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

3 grade - 5" grade

9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Specials (Art, Music and P.E.)

9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

**Teacher e-mails are listed on our school website and can also be e-mailed directly via canvas.




Should any student or parent need administrative, guidance or specialized support please
utilize the following contact information

Administration Contact Information
Natasha Bell; Principal Natasha.Bell@browardschools.com
Lisa Rodriguez; Assistant Principal Lisa.Rodriguez@browardschools.com
**Administrative office hours are 7:30 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.

Support Staff Contact Information
School Counselor; Mariette.Donate@browardschools.com

Mariette Donate
ESE Specialist; Ximena Ximena.Uribasterra@browardschools.com
Uribasterra
ESOL Coordinator; ShirleyMartinez@browardschools.com
Shirley Martinez
Literacy Coach; Amadis Amadis.Esquivel@browardschools.com
Esquivel
Autism Coach; Suzanne Suzanne.Clarke@browardschools.com
Clarke

ESE Support Facilitator; ShirleyMartinez@browardschools.com
Shirley Martinez
Math Resource Teacher; Jeannette.Aslanian@browardschools.com
Jeannette Aslanian

Micro-Tech Computer Kemar.Cole@browardschools.com
Specialist; Kemar Cole

Important Information
Best point of contact are the e-mail addresses above.
Check School Social Media on Twitter @Pembroke Pines ES or Facebook @Pembroke
Pines Elementary School for update.
Listen out for Parent Link calls and emails for updates
Check Our School Website browardschools.com/pembrokepines and district website
browardschools.com for updates.
All state testing has been cancelled for the 2019-2020 school year.
Schools will NOT receive an accountability grade from the State of Florida for the 2019-
2020 school year.
Students will still receive grades and report cards for the 2019-2020 school year. Updates
will be sent after spring break.
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